
Venues for the East Stirling & Falkirk Camera Clubs

Year Club Venue Image
1953

ESCC
1954
1955
1956 Falkirk
1957
1958

FCC

1959
1960
1961
1962 Burgh Halls
1963 aka
1964
1965 aka
1966
1967
1968
1969 Falkirk
1970
1971
1972
1973 until Dec 1979
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

1980 Woodlands High School : Jan-Apr 

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

2014

2015

2016 Falkirk Bowling Club

2017 Cochrane Street   

2018 Falkirk   FK1 1QB
2019

2020
See Note on right on COVID pandemic

2021

2022
2023

2024

Burgh Cleansing Dept Rooms
Cow Wynd (High Station Road)

Burgh Cleansing Dept Rooms

Cleansing Dept Rooms

Cow Wynd (High Station Road)

Callendar Park College

              Red Cross Hall                           
   Burnhead Lane                Falkirk 

In 1989 given 1 year's notice to quit from new 
leader of Red Cross – deemed an inappropriate 

use of Red Cross premises. Left in Apr 1990

Feb 15 1990 – met in Erskine Church Hall (first 
time ever) whilst Red Cross Hall being decorated. 
This became regular venue in Sep 1990 (Ref:AW 

Diary)

Erskine Church Hall Hodge Street 
Falkirk

Following plans announced in 2013  to 'merge' the 
Erskine Church with others in Falkirk, and hence 

eventually leading to its sale, FCC found 
alternative accommodation and held its last 

meeting in the church hall on Thurs Dec 19th 2013

First meeting in new hall took place on 
January 9th 2014

NB Because of the Corona Virus situation the Club 
ceased to meet physically after March 12th 2020. 

However 'virtual' meetings were held online between 
March 19th 2020 and April 21st 2022.

In September 2022 meetings resumed in the 
(refurbished) bowling club. However these became 

'hybrid' meetings with Zoom transmissions alongside  
the live meeting for those still wary of the COVID 
situation. The first season fully back in venue was 

2023-24.

Final meeting in this venue was on 
December 21at 2023

First meeting in new hall took place on 
January 11h 2024

    Trinity Church, Manse Place       
Falkirk   FK1 1JN


	Venues 1953-now

